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Table 2. Comparison of the performance of VDRL and POC Tests.
POC X2 p-value

Non-reactive Reactive
VDRL
Non-reactive
Reactive

482(95.3)
2(0.4)

15(3.0)
7(1.4)

118.800 <0.001*

X2- Fisher exact

Table 3. Cross tabulation of the association between syphilis and selected characteristics.
POC X2 p-value

Reactive Non-Reactive
Age group (Years)

≤25
26-30
31-35
36-40

>40

3(4.3)
9(5.9)
8(4.3)
1(1.4)

3(13.0)

66(95.7)
143(94.1)
180(95.7)
73(98.6)
20(87.0)

5.981 0.201*

Parity
0
1
2
3
≥4

4(4.0)
7(5.4)
7(5.7)
4(4.1)
2(3.6)

96(96.0)
123(94.6)
116(94.3)
93(95.9)
54(96.4)

0.734 0.947

Occupation
Civilian
Military

3(1.2)
21(8.0)

240(98.8)
242(92.0)

12.738 <0.001*

Fisher Exact

Figure 1. Prevalence of syphilis using VDRL and POC test kits. 




